Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
SPVC VI, LLC (formerly St. Paul Ventu	ure Capital VI, LLC)	05/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Select Comfort Corporation	
Street Address:	6105 Trenton Lane North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442-3240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6483264	
Patent Number:	6397419	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126077000

Email: AKiedrowski@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8929-741

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam P. Kiedrowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0276 6483264

00 085 T

500857754

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0277

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Select Comfort Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") and St. Paul Venture Capital VI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), as Holder, entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of June 1, 2001 (the "Note Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, to secure the Note Purchase Agreement, the Debtor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 6, 2001 (the "June 6, 2001 Security Agreement") granting to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in the Patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acknowledges that the Debtor has satisfied its obligations under the Note Purchase Agreement and desires to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Party agrees as follows:

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Secured Party has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A pursuant to which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2001 at Reel 011904 Frame 0033 against U.S. Patent No. 6,483,264 and at Reel 011904 Frame 0079 against U.S. Patent No. 6,397,419.

The Secured Party hereby releases to the Debtor the security interest in the Patents as granted in the June 6, 2001 Security Agreement.

Dated as of the \underline{N} day of \underline{May} , 2009.

Secured Party: SPVC VI, LLC (formerly ST. PAUL VENTURE CAPITAL VI, LLC)

BY: SPVC MANAGEMENT VI, LLC

AS HOLDER

y: min

Name James R. Simons

Title: Managing Director

OPPENHEIMER: 2650241 v01 05/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0278

EXHIBIT A – St. Paul Venture Capital Release

PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Grant Date
	AIR CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN AIR BED	11/19/2002
6,483,264 6,397,419	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SLEEP SURFACE	06/04/2002
0,397,419	ADJUSTMENT	

OPPENHEIMER: 2650259 v01 05/06/2009

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/12/2009 REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0279